

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2005  
(Municipal Council .v. Ashru Shankarrao Mule and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for the appellant.  
Shri Rahul Ghuge, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : C.L. PANGARKAR, J.  
15TH JANUARY, 2008.

Heard the learned Counsel appearing on  
behalf of the respective parties.

**Admit** on the following substantial question  
of law.

“Whether the appellate Court erred in holding  
that the plaintiffs were the tenants of the Balaji  
Deosthan particularly when the Balaji Deosthan  
was not party to the suit?”

JUDGE

\*rrg.