

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

C.A.NO. 4357/2005 IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 384/2005

Municipal Council, Washim .vrs. Bisansingh Chandel

C.A.NO. 4861/2005 IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 428/2005

Municipal Council, Washim .vrs. Ashru Mule

C.A.NO. 5006/2005 IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 440/2005

Municipal Council, Washim .vrs. Pramod Rangbhal

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram
appearances, Court's orders or Directions
And Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATED : MARCH 19, 2009.

Heard respective Counsel. Perused impugned order. It is apparent that stay as prayed for cannot be granted. However, in the interest of justice, parties are directed to maintain status as on today and not to create any third party interest and also not to alter the nature of construction in any way.

Civil Applications stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Rgd.