

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2005**

(Municipal Council, Washim, thr. and by its Chief Officer, M.C. Washim Vs. Ashru  
s/o Shankarrao Mule and another)

**SECOND APPEAL NO.440 OF 2005**

(Municipal Council, Washim, thr. and by its Chief Officer, M.C. Washim Vs. Pramod  
s/o Haribhau Rangbhal)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for Appellant. [SA 428/2005]  
Shri Rahul Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent 1. [SA 428/2005]  
Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for Appellant. [SA 440/2005]  
Shri Rahul Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent. [SA 440/2005]

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE: 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019.**

The learned Counsel Shri Ghare, who appears on behalf of the appellant states that the connected Second Appeal 384/2005 is dismissed in default. Shri Ghare states that an application shall be preferred in two weeks seeking restoration and all the three connected second appeal be heard together as is already ordered.

Stand over to 25.03.2019.

**JUDGE**