

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 384 OF 2005

(Municipal Council, Washim V/s Bisansinha Havirsingh Chandel & Ors.)

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2005

(Municipal Council, Washim V/s Pramod Haribhau Rangbhal)

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2005

(Municipal Council, Washim V/s Ashru Shankarrao Mule & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. O. A. Ghare, Advocate for Appellant in all Appeals.
Mr. S. B. Mohta, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 in Second Appeal No. 384/2005.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JUNE 30, 2023.

1. Mr. Mohta, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that to the best of his knowledge Respondent No.2 has expired. The learned Counsel for the Appellants seeks time to take appropriate steps. Be taken.

2. Stand over to 7th July, 2023.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)