



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.384 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim Vs. Bisansinha Havirsingh Chandel and ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim Vs. Ashru Shankarrao Mule and anr.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.440 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim Vs. Pramod Haribhau Rangbhai.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. L. H. Kothari, Advocate for appellants in all appeals
Mr. S. B. Mohta, Advocate for respondents Nos.1,3,7,9 to 15 in S.A
No.384/2005.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026.

. Time for removing office objections is extended
up to **20.02.2026**, by way of last chance.

2. Stand over to **27.02.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...