



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.384 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim through Chief Officer

Vs.

Bisansinha H. Chandel and ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim through Chief Officer

Vs.

Ashru S. Mule and anr.

AND

SECOND APPEAL NO.440 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Washim through Chief Officer

Vs.

Pramod H. Ranghal

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. M. Ghare, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. S. B. Mohta, Advocate for respondent Nos.1,3, 7, 9 to 15.

Mr. S. R. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 6 to 16.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26.03.2026.

. Put up for final hearing on **18.04.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...